м	
м	
м	
ŋ	
₹	
N	
ö	
×	
٠,	
U	
н	
ш	
N	
ō	
8	
0	
н	
ы	
О	
н	
0	
v	
٠.	
м	
м	

<u> </u>	2		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
RE	CORDATION	FORM COV	
		NTS ON	
. Name of conveying party(ies):	·	2. Name a	nd address of receiving party(ies):
1) Sunil Marolie,		1	
2) Preston Carlton Peyton, Jr.; and.		HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COM 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070	
3) Bindu Rama Rao			
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? ∐Yes ⊠No	Additional na	me(s) and address(es) attached? Tyes 🗷 No
Nature of Conveyance:  Merger  Merger			
	☐ Change (	of Name	Security Agreement
Other			
vecution (Dato(a)) - 1) 11 (12/2007, 2) 44 (a)	5557 LAV		
xecution Date(s): 1) 11/13/2007; 2) 11/8/ Application number(s) or patent number(s)		/26/2007	
If this document is being filed together with	•	aa ayaayiisa	data of the englishing in
A. Patent Application No.(s)	та пем аррисаці	on, execution	date of the application is:
Application No : 11/824344	Data Filadi	: June 29, 200	77
Confirmation No.: 3421		•	<i>.</i> 1
35////// 1421	8. Patent N	۱٥.(Ş):	
dditional numbers attached? NO			
agriculty Hambers Streetled : 140			
Name and address of party to whom corre	spondence	6. Total nun	nber of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed:	spondence		nber of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed:  Records Manager	spondence	7. Total Fee	
Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration  HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	Spondence	7. Total Fee	(37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration  HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY  P.O. Box 272400	Spondence	7. Total FeeEncX_Auti	(37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 losed norization to be charged to deposit account.
Name and address of party to whom correctoncerning document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration  HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY  P.O. Box 272400  Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	spondence	7. Total FeeEncX_Auti	(37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Statement and signature.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	7. Total FeeEncX_Auti 8. Deposit A	(37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  losed  norization to be charged to deposit account.  Account Number: 08-2025
Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	7. Total FeeEncX_Auti 8. Deposit A	(37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 losed norization to be charged to deposit account.
Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	7. Total FeeEncX_Auti 8. Deposit A	(37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  losed  norization to be charged to deposit account.  Account Number: 08-2025
Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.	e foregoing infon	7. Total FeeEncX_Auti 8. Deposit /	e (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  losed  norization to be charged to deposit account.  Account Number: 08-2025  and correct and any attached copy is a true
Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	e foregoing infon	7. Total FeeEncX_Auti 8. Deposit i	(37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  losed  norization to be charged to deposit account.  Account Number: 08-2025
Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.  Kevin E. Borg, Reg. No. 51,486	e foregoing infor /Kevin Signa	7. Total FeeEnc	(37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  losed  norization to be charged to deposit account.  Account Number: 08-2025  and correct and any attached copy is a true  April 15, 2008  Date
Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.  Kevin E. Borg, Reg. No. 51,486 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages inc	e foregoing infon /Kevin Signa luding covershee	7. Total FeeEnc	(37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  losed  norization to be charged to deposit account.  Account Number: 08-2025  and correct and any attached copy is a true  April 15, 2008  Date  Is, and documents: 4
Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.  Kevin E. Borg, Reg. No. 51,486 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages inc.	e foregoing inform /Kevin Signal Juding coversheet	7. Total FeeEncX_Auti 8. Deposit i mation is true E. Borg/ ature st, attachment	(37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  losed  norization to be charged to deposit account.  Account Number: 08-2025  and correct and any attached copy is a true  April 15, 2008  Date

Rov 10/07 (ReadAsgn)

**PATENT REEL: 020807 FRAME: 0940**  HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200702201-2

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/Ws, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hawlett-Packard Company and its subaldlaries and emiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Personalization, Diagnostics And Terminal Management For Mobile Devices In A Network Filing Date: June 29, 2007 Application No.: 11/824.344 and the Invantion(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-)-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent, I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patant in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, ressued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made:

AND i/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undus delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals. continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful paths and declarations, and penerally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and emorce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and easistence are pald by HPDC;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissionar of Patents and Tradamarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assigned of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said Invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

i/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the aftorney docket number and fittle set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Inventor's Signature (Seal)	, , , ,	//-13-#7	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Sunii Marolia		11-13-07	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
County of	) es.; )		
Before me thisday of	personally appeared .	Sunt Marolia	who is personally
known or proved to me on the best	s of satisfactory evidence to be the		foregoing Instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and		, -	• "
Rév 18/05a [Assignment]	Page 1 of 2	Notary Poble My Cammission Expired	

PATENT

REEL: 020807 FRAME: 0941

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_\_\_200702201-2

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

		I OF FAILER A	
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I'we hereunte	set my/our hand(s'	) and seal(s):
ے سید کرتے	with the	E. h	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	<del></del>	7	
	~		//-8-07
Preston Carlton Peyton, Jr.	<u> </u>		Date Application Signed
Inventor's Type¢ Namo			Date wholesome ordinar
11/0	1.		
State of North Can	rollhe	}	
.,	_]	) 55.:	
County of Hay Wood	<u>, r</u>	}	
County of Hay God Before me this 8 day of	Nov. person	ally appeared	Preston Carton Poyton, Jrwho is personally
Belore me this day or _	n the basis of satisfac	tory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her for	ee act and deed.	•	<u> </u>
200/31/10/10/10/10			Natury Public My Commispien Expires:
			My Commission Expires: September 5, 2010
			JEPPEMBUN )
= 0 4 50 4	. 1-1-1	7	2-5
V# - 8-00	2. Mahr		11-8-0 /
- Joseph Hadon	- 1000 - 100	<u>/</u>	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Signature (Seat)			_
_			
Biridu Rama Rad Iovantor's Typed Name			Osta Application Signed
Manuel a Taber Marita			
		}	
State of		, ) ss.:	
0 1 1		)	
County of		nally appeared	Bindu Rama Rao who is personally
Before no thisday of	person	minu evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
known or proved to me t assignment to be his/her f	on the basis of sension from entland deed.	icitory extremely	·
szelőűlűletű (a de triatter )	100 000 000		Natary Pobla
			My Commission Expires:
		<u>_</u>	Date Assignment Signed
inventor's Signature (Sea	1)		
			Date Application Signed
Inventors Typad Name			
		1	
State of		) =0 :	
		) ss.:	
County of		J	who is personally
Sefore me this day (	reaq ,_ to	onally appeared	who acknowledged the foregoing instrument o
bown or proved to me	on the basis of sallst	factory evidence to b	on the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument o
essignment to be his/her	free act and deed.		
essignation to \$2.000			Natary Public  My Commission Expires:
		=	
Sev 10/05a (Artigor/sent)		Page 2 0	, <u>-</u>

PATENT REEL: 020807 FRAME: 0942 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_\_\_200702201-2

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

### IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	······································
Preston Carlton Peyton, Jr.			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
County of	) \$5.: \		
•	, personally appeared	Decides Cooker Decides 1	
known or proved to me on the basis of	_, parsonary appeared	Preston Carlton Peyton, Jr. the person who advowledged the fo	who is personally
assignment to be his/her free act and de	ed.	and person was desired to the	epādytiā irisoditietit ot
·		Notery Public	<del>-</del>
		My Commission Expires:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Bi-d., B B			
Bindu Rama Rao Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	170
		Data Appleadon Signed	
State of	)		
_	) 39.:		
County of	<b>)</b>		
Before me thisday of	_, personally appeared	Bindu Rama Rao	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of assignment to be his/her free act and de	satisfactory evidence to be ed.	ine person who acknowledged the fo	regolng instrument of
		Notary Public	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
$\sim$		My Commission Expires:	
n i r			
the later with	(کمور	3 / No. 1 3	7 22 7
		26 Nov	<del></del>
inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	_
SINDU N	IMA RAO	2-6 NOV	2-007
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
County of	) \$8. <del>.</del> }		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared		udha la mane "
known or proved to me on the basis o		he person who acknowledged the for	who is personally
assignment to be his/her free act and de-	ed.	are become with downowledged the lot	ogong mantititit ()
		Netary Public	
Ray 10/06a (Assianmenii)	Page 2 of 2	My Commission Expires:	

DAT

PATENT REEL: 020807 FRAME: 0943



500 WEST MADISON STREET 34TH FLOOR CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60861 (T) 312 775 8000 (F) 312 775 8100 www.mcandrews-ip.com



to:	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
from:	Kevin E. Borg	<del></del>	· <del></del>
date:	April 15, 2008		user ID: 8171
client:	01917	•••	
matter:	17765US02		·
fax number: 571-273-0140			
number of p	pages including cover page:	5	
"			

### notes/comments:

I hereby certify that the attached Recordation Form Cover Sheet and executed Assignment is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 2008.

/Kevin E. Borg/ Kevin E. Borg, Reg. No. 51,486

If you have problems receiving this facsimile transmission, please contact the sender at the above telephone number.

Confidential Note: The documents accompanying this fax contain information from the law firm of McAndrews. Held & Malloy 1.td., which may be confidential and/or privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this fax is strictly prohibited, and that the documents should be returned to this Firm immediately. If you have received this fax in error, please notify us by telephone immediatory so that we can arrange for the return of the original cocuments to us at no cost to you.

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/15/2008 REEL: 020807 FRAME: 0944